
 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Club No. 17130, Area 2B, District 3860 
5th General Membership Meeting 

Roadway Inn, Davao City 
September 11, 2024, 6:00 PM 

                           

                               PROGRAMME 

Call to Order             Pres. Eugene C. Duropam 

 

                Invocation  

                Singing of National Anthem                      AVP 

    Rotary Hymn            

 
   4 Way Test and Declaration of                                         Rtn. Kristine Grace N. Mariscal  

               Object of Rotary         

 

                Introduction of Visiting Rotarians & Guests                     PAG Corina Y. Guerrero 

 

    Secretary’s Report                                                                Sec. Roderick J. Gemarino 

    

               President’s Time             Pres. Eugene C. Duropan 

                

               Agenda:  1. Tree Planting Activity (District Activity) – September 14, 2024 

                               2. Governor’s Visit – October 10, 2024; 10:00 am-1:00 pm 

                               3. Pink October (District Activity) - Oct. 7, 2024 & Oct. 11, 2024 

                               4. Bowling Tournament – Oct. 6, 2024 & Oct. 13, 2024 

                               5. Governor’s Night – Oct. 12, 2024 

                               6. Climb to Mt. Apo for a Cause (End Polio) 

                               7. TRF Night - Nov. 23, 2024 

                               8. DISCON – May 30-31, 2024 (Tacloban) 

                                 

               Adjournment             Pres. Eugene C. Duropan 

  

         

 

Sec. Roderick J. Gemarino 
                                                                Master of Ceremony 



 

 

 

THE FOUR-WAY TEST 

Of the things we Think, Say or Do 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

1. Is it the TRUTH? 

2. Is it FAIR to all 

concerned? 

3.  Will it build GOODWILL 

and better FRIENDSHIPS? 

4.  Will it be BENEFICIAL 

to all concerned? 



 

 

      OBJECT OF ROTARY 

The Object of Rotary is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as 

a basis of worthy enterprise and, in particular, to encourage and foster: 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

FIRST: 

The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service; 

SECOND: 

High ethical standards in business and professions; the 

recognition of the worthiness of all useful occupations; and the 

dignifying of each Rotarian’s occupation as an opportunity to 

serve society; 

THIRD: 

The application of ideal of service in each Rotarian’s personal, 

business, and community life; 

FOURTH: 

The advancement of international understanding, goodwill, and  

peace through a world fellowship of business and professional  

persons united in the ideal of service. 
  



 

 

 

              

 

                 
     

 

 

 
        

 

 

 

 

     
 

           

 

          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE 
 

EUGENCE C. DUROPAN 
PRESIDENT, RY 2024-2025 

Dear Fellow Rotarians, 
 

I want to extend my heartfelt gratitude for your 
incredible support during our Brigada Eskwela initiative 
for the SPED students of San Miguel Integrated 
Elementary School. Your efforts have truly made a 
difference in enhancing the learning environment for 
these students, and I am deeply proud of the impact 
we’ve made. 
. 

 
 

 

Additionally, our participation in the Rotary District 3860 Vibrant Seminar 
last September 7 at Acacia Hotel was a tremendous success. With over 200 
delegates from across Mindanao, including our club, the energy and passion 
in the room were overwhelming, showcasing the power of Rotary collaboration 
and leadership. 

 
Looking forward, I encourage everyone to join us for DisCon 2025, 

happening on May 30-31 in Tacloban, Leyte. This will be a fantastic 
opportunity to connect with fellow Rotarians, share ideas, and strengthen our 
collective mission. 

 
Together, we will continue to serve and inspire change. 
 

 

Yours in Service, 
 
 
 
Eugene Cubian Duropan 
President, Rotary Club of Sta. Ana Davao 
 



 

 

Club Secretary: Roderick J. Gemarino 
 

 

 

ATTENDANCE 

REPORT 

  

 July 31, 2024 

 

Aug. 7, 2024 

 

Aug.  9, 2024 

 

Aug. 21, 2024 

 

Aug. 21, 2024 

 

Sept. 5, 2024 

 

Sept. 7, 2024 

 

 

   Club 

   Activities 

 

3rd General 

Membership 

Meeting  

 

School Visit for 

Brigada 

Eskwela 2024 

 

3rd Area 

Coordination 

Meeting 

(ACOM) 

 

Brigada Eskwela 

2024: Donation of 

School Supplies 

and Tables & 

Chairs for the 

SPED Learners 

 

Fellowship Lunch 

after Brigada 

Eskwela 

 

4th Area 

Coordination 

Meeting 

(ACOM) 

 

Irresistible Vibrant 

Club Seminar 

  

Roadway Inn, 

Davao City 

 

San Miguel 

Integrated 

School, Piedad 

District, Toril, 

Davao City 

 

Roadway Inn, 

Davao City 

 

San Miguel 

Integrated School, 

Piedad District, 

Toril, Davao City 

 

Tuna Republik 

Matina Balusong, 

Diversion Road, 

Davao City 

 

Roadway Inn, 

Davao City 

 

Acacia Hotel, 

Lanang, Davao 

City 

 

Member   

Base 

 

31 

 

31 

 

31 

 

31 

 

31 

 

31 

 

31 

 

  Member 

Under Rule 

of 85 

 

 0 

 

0 

 

             0 

 

0 

 

              0 

 

             0 

 

0 

 

  Members on Sick 

Leave 

 

 0 

 

0 

 

            0 

 

0 

 

              0 

 

             0 

 

0 

   

  Net 

  Membership 

  Base 

 

  

31 

 

 

31 

 

                    

31 

 

 

31 

 

 

31 

 

 

31 

 

 

31 

 

  Participation 

 

20 

 

3 

 

             1   

 

 

11 

 

             11 

         

             1 

 

4 

SECRETARY’S REPORT 

     ROTAKIDS 

   September 8 

Marianne Faith Beatisula 

   September 10 
Karen Hope Beatisula 

   September 10 
Emmanuel Cezar Guerrero 

   September 16 

Raphael Josef Guerrero 
    

 

ROTARIANS 

      September 14 
Cary H. Beatisula 

      September 15 
 Milgrace C. Driz 

          

SPOUSES 

       September 16 
Grace Joy Dumlao 

 

      September 11 
Dahlie Lou & Vincent 

Edward Ang 

      

      September 17 
 Bernandita & Arthuro 

Galendez 
          

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Roadway Inn, Davao City

July 31, 2024

 



 

 

 
 
 
  

San Miguel Integrated School,  

Piedad District Toril, Davao City 

August 7, 2024

 



 

 

  

               

               

               

               

               

               

               

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Roadway Inn, Davao City 

August 9, 2024

 



 

 

 
  

San Miguel Integrated School, Piedad District, Toril, Davao City 

August 21, 2024

 



 

 

 
 Tuna Republik Matina Balusong, Diversion Road,Davao City 

August 21, 2024

 



 

 

                                                                       

 

 

  

Roadway Inn, Davao City 

September 5, 2024

 



 

 

 

  Acacia Hotel, Lanang, Davao City 

September 5, 2024

 



 

 

 

  



 

 

CLUB PAGE 

  

  



 

 

CLUB OFFICERS RY 2024-2025 
 
President: Eugene C. Duropan 

Immediate Past President: Meljune D. Orillosa 

Secretary: Roderick J. Gemarino 

Treasurer: Andrew Paul A. Virtucio 

Assistant Treasurer: Dahlie Lou C. Ang 

Auditor: Christienora B. Tancontian 

Club Admin Director: Corina Y. Guerrero 

Assistant Club Admin   

(E-Bulletin Editor-in-Chief): Bernandita A. Galendez 

                                                 Ian Neil F. Ancheta 

Membership Director: Arellano O. Espanto, Jr. 

Club Trainer & Protocol Officer: Cary H. Beatisula 

TRF Director: Vincent Edward L. Ang 

Grants Chair: Rameses G. Tancontian 

Disaster Response Director: Arthuro B. Galendez 

                                                Milgrace C. Driz 

        Joel G. Montoya 

Public Image Director: Nancy Wong 

                                             Mortchill Lorraine P. Ang 

                                        Kristine Grace N. Mariscal 

Youth Service Director: Amelio P. Batohanon 

                                          Fretchen Belle F. Juanite 

Service Project Director: Philip C. Dumlao 

                 Oliver T. Asna 

Area of Focus Chair: Carlito L. Pastores                                            

Vocational Service Director: Francisco M. Villano Jr. 

                                                  Arnold Y. Lim 

Rotary Community Corps Director: Meljune D. Orillosa 

                                                               Melecio B. Ambone 

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion: Bernadith J. Ipanag 

                                                        Jalika Mae Buenaventura 

Sunshine/Family of Rotary: Rea V. Pastores 

                                                Mary Nemia C. Orillosa 



 

 

MEMBERS OF ROTARY CLUB 

STA. ANA DAVAO 
 
  

Mon RC Central Davao Star Hotel 

                                       Secretary Relyn 
 
 
Tuesday RC East Davao Park Inn by Radison 
   Secretary Sheila: 09209534196 
 
  

RC Matina Davao Fair Crown 
   Secretary Eden:09362462815 
 
 
Wed RC Davao 2000 Happy Homes 
 
  

RC Downtown Davao Café Tavera 
                                                                 Secretary Nelbie:09392731968 
  
  

RC South Davao Pinnacle Hotel &Suites 
                                                                Secretary Chat2: 09054784901 
 

 
RC Sta. Ana Davao            Roadway Inn, Davao City 

   Secretary Rizza: 09197104531 
 
  

RC Pag-asa Davao Lispher Inn   
   Secretary Janeth: 09232891319 
  
  

RC Calinan Davao Woodridge Park Subd. 
 
 
Thursday RC Davao    
       
  

RC Waling-Waling Davao   Roadway Inn 
     Secretary Jonaliza                       


